PLED Open LED Protectors
Revision: 07/19/19
©2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Automotive PLED Series
Description
Automotive PLED Series (PLEDxS-A) open LED protectors
provide a switching electronic shunt path when an LED in

UL recognized compound meeting
flammability classification V-0
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
PLED x S
TYPE
PLED: LED Protector
V
  6 Volts
  9 Volts
13 Volts
18 Volts
PACKAGE TYPE
S:  DO-214AA
DRM
-A
Automative PLED
High Temp Voltage
Blocking
80% Rated V
DRM
 (V
DC
Peak
) +150°C, 1008
hrs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1040) JEDEC,
JESD22-A-101
Temp Cycling
-55°C to +150°C, 15 min. dwell, 1000 cycles.
MIL-STD-750 (Method 1051) EIA/JEDEC,
JESD22-A104
Biased Temp &
Humidity
80% Rated V
DRM
 (+85°C) 85%RH, 504 up to
1008 hrs.  EIA/JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
Unbiased Highly
Accelerated Stress Test
+130°C,85%RH,2atm,96hrs.JESD22A-118
Resistance to Solder
Heat
+260°C, 10 secs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 2031)
Moisture Sensitivity
Level
85%RH, +85°C, 168 hrs., 3 reflow cycles
(+260°C Peak).  JEDEC-J-STD-020, Level 1
Axxxx Part Marking Code
(Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
YMXXX Date Code
Y:Year Code
M:Month Code
XXX:Lot Code
PLED Open LED Protectors
Revision: 07/19/19
©2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Automotive PLED Series
Dimensions - DO-214 AA Package
B
D
AC
H
G
K F
CASE TEMPERATURE
MEASURING POINT
0.079"